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MEMBERS OF THE KWAZULU-NATAL PROVINCIAL COUNCIL ON AIDS  
Updated on 29 July 2011 

 

 
Name & Surname  

 
Department/Sector 
Represented  
 

 
Email Address  

Dr. Z.L. Mkhize  KZN Premier 
  
Chairperson: 
KwaZulu-Natal 
Provincial Council on 
AIDS  
 

jabem@premier.kzntl.gov.za 
  

Prof N. Gqaleni  Education and 
Academic sector  
Deputy Chairperson: 
KwaZulu-Natal 
Provincial Council on 
AIDS  
 

gqalenin@ukzn.ac.za 
  

Dr. N.I. Ndlovu  
Office of the Premier  
 

Secretariat  ndlovuni@premier.kzntl.gov.za 
  

Ms. H. Ngobese  
Dept of Health  

Secretariat  Hope.ngobese@kznhealth.gov.
za 
  

Dr. L. Ngoetjana  
Civil society sector  
 

Secretariat  Lngoetjana@kzncc.org.za 
  

Ms. J. Khumalo  
Civil society sector  
 

Secretariat  advocacyofficer@cindi.org.za 
  

Ms. Z. Gcabashe  
Civil society sector  
 

Secretariat  zandile@aids.org.za 
  

MEC Dr. S. Dhlomo  
Acting HOM: Mr. B. Mthembu  

MEC Health  
HOM: 033 3940597  

minister@dohho.kzntl.gov.za 
  
zamokuhle.zondi@kznhealth.g
ov.za 
  

MEC S. Mchunu  
HOM:  Mr. V. Khumalo  

MEC Education  
HOM: 033 3940893  
 
 
 

Nonopha.maponya@kzndoe.go
v.za 
  

mailto:jabem@premier.kzntl.gov.za
mailto:gqalenin@ukzn.ac.za
mailto:ndlovuni@premier.kzntl.gov.za
mailto:Hope.ngobese@kznhealth.gov.za
mailto:Hope.ngobese@kznhealth.gov.za
mailto:Lngoetjana@kzncc.org.za
mailto:advocacyofficer@cindi.org.za
mailto:zandile@aids.org.za
mailto:minister@dohho.kzntl.gov.za
mailto:zamokuhle.zondi@kznhealth.gov.za
mailto:zamokuhle.zondi@kznhealth.gov.za
mailto:Nonopha.maponya@kzndoe.gov.za
mailto:Nonopha.maponya@kzndoe.gov.za
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MEC M. Govender  
HOM:Wayne Broughton  

MEC: Human 
Settlements and Public 
Works  
HOM: 031 2618157  
 

jurie.thaver@kznworks.gov.za 
 

MEC M. Radebe  
HOM:Mr WD Ngcobo  

MEC:  Social 
Development  
HOM:  033 3419610 
  

Thuleleni.cele@kznsocdev.gov.
za 
 
  

MEC I. Cronje  
HOM:Mr Muzi Kubheka  

MEC:  Finance  
HOM: 033 8466801  

Esther.naidoo@kzntreasury.go
v.za 
 
Smiso.mdunge@kzntreasury.g
ov.za 
 

Ms. N. Dube  
HOM: Mr. K. Dlamini  

MEC:  Local 
Government and 
Traditional Affairs  
HOM: 033 3920027  

Thina.mabaso@kzncogta.gov.z
a 
 
Sidima.siganga@kzncogta.gov.
za 
 

MEC L. Johnson  
HOM: Ms N.B. Mnconywa  

MEC:  Agriculture, 
Environmental Affairs & 
Rural Development  
HOM: 033 3438255 
  

Gugu.mbonambi@kzndae.gov.
za 
 

MEC W. Mchunu  
HOM: Ms. S. Duze  

MEC:  Transport and 
Community Liaison  
HOM: 031 3606578/6 
  

Thobekile.nzimande@kzntrans
port.gov.za 
 

MEC . W. Thusi  
HOM: Ms. N. Dube  

MEC:  Arts, Culture, 
Sport and Recreation  
HOM: 033 3426313 
  

masikof@kzndac.gov.za 
 
fandesin@dact.kzntl.gov.za 

MEC M. Mabuyakhulu  
HOM:Mr. H. Mchunu  

MEC:  Economic 
Development and 
Tourism  
  

mkhizem@kznded.gov.za 
 
shabanen@kznded.gov.za 
 

Mr. N.V.E. Ngidi  
 

Director – General:  
Office Of The Premier  
 

ngidin@premier.kzntl.gov.za 
  
dindien@premier.kzntl.gov.za 
 

Mr. R. Govender Royal Household 
 
 
 

govender@premier.kzntl.gov.z
a 
 

mailto:jurie.thaver@kznworks.gov.za
mailto:Thuleleni.cele@kznsocdev.gov.za
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Dr. S.M. Zungu  HOD:  Health  Beatrice.kayonga@kznhealth.g
ov.za 
 
Samantha.foulkes@kznhealth.
gov.za 

Dr. S. Sishi  
 

HOD:  Education  bongani.mpanza@kzndoe.gov.
za 
 
Nkosi.sishi@kzndae.gov.za 
 

Mr. B.L. Nkosi  HOD:  Social 
Development  

Sifiso.mathenjwa@kznsoc.gov.
za 
 
Lindiwe.zondi@kznsoc.gov.za 
 

Mr. L.S. Magagula  HOD:  Provincial 
Treasury  

Ntokozo.mazeka@kzntreasury.
gov.za 
 
Lungile.ngcobo@kzntreasury.g
ov.za 
 

Ms. D.N. Qhobosheane HOD:  Co-Operative 
Governance and 
Traditional Affairs. 

Betty.makodi@kzncogta.gov.za 
 
Nonhlanhla.qhobosheane@kzn
cogta.gov.za 
 

Dr. S.S. Mkhize  HOD:  Agriculture, 
Environmental Affairs 
and Rural Development  
 

hodpa@kzndae.gov.za 
 

Mrs. G. Gumbi Masilela  HOD:  Human 
Settlements  

Portia.myakayaka@kznhousing
.gov.za 
 

Mr. C. Hlabisa  HOD:  Transport  busi.ngcobo@kzntransport.gov.
za 
 
silondiwe.khuzwayo@kzntrans
port.gov.za 
 

Mrs. C.N. Khumalo  HOD:  Arts and Culture  mngomas@kzndac.gov.za 
 
mtshalij@kzndac.gov.za 
 

Dr. F.B. Madlopha  HOD:  Department Of 
Public Works 
  

Head.works@kznworks.gov.za 
 

mailto:Beatrice.kayonga@kznhealth.gov.za
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mailto:silondiwe.khuzwayo@kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:mngomas@kzndac.gov.za
mailto:mtshalij@kzndac.gov.za
mailto:Head.works@kznworks.gov.za
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Ms. C. Coetzee  HOD:  Economic 
Development & Tourism  

govenderl@kznded.gov.za/ 
 
williamske@kznded.gov.za 
 
 

Mr. G.V. Sangweni   Acting HOD: Sport and 
Recreation 
 

Pretty.majola@kzndsr.gov.za 
 

Ms. Y. Bacus  HOD: Community Safety 
and Liaison  

Santosh.maharaj@comsafety.g
ov.za 
 
bacusye@comsafety.gov.za 
 

Mr. S.J. Gcabashe  Chairperson:  Premier’s 
Portfolio Committee  
 

 

Ms. Z. Ludidi  Chairperson:  Health 
Portfolio Committee 
  

ludidiz@kznlegislature.gov.za 
  

Mrs. B.F. Scott  Chairperson:  Finance 
Portfolio Committee  

Scottb@kznlegislature.gov.za  
 
 

Mr. N. Ntombela  Representative:  Local 
Government & traditional 
Affairs  
 

kubhekam@kznlegislature.gov.
za 
  

Cllr. Y. Bhamjee  Umgungundlovu District 
Municipality  
 

mayor@umdm.gov.za 
 

Mr. J. Nxumalo  eThekwini Metro 
Municipality  

mayorspa@durban.gov.za 
 
  

Cllr. N.H. Gumede  Ugu District Municipality  nu.mlambo@ugu.gov.za 
  

Cllr.  J. Mthethwa  Umzinyathi District 
Municipality  

mayor@umzinyathi.gov.za 
 
  

Cllr. V.Z. KaMagwaza- Msibi  Zululand District 
Municipality  

qgumede@zululand.org.za 
 
  

Cllr. T. Mchunu  uThungulu District 
Mayor  

mayor@uthungulu.co.za 
 
  

Cllr. M. Ndobe  Sisonke District  
Municipality 

ndobem@sisonkedm.gov.za 
  

mailto:govenderl@kznded.gov.za/
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Cllr.  D.C.D. Mazubuko Uthukela District 
Municipality  
 
 

andre@uthukeladm@.co.za 
  

Cllr. J. Vilane   Umkhanyakude District 
Municipality  
 

nqobiled@ukzm.gov.za 
  

Cllr. S.W. Mdabe  Ilembe District 
Municipality  

philly@ilembe.gov.za 
 
  

Cllr. J.C. Khumalo  Amajuba District 
Municipality  

mpumes@amajuba.gov.za 
 
  

Mr. M. Zwane  Youth Commission  zwanem@premier.kzntl.gov.za 
  

Mr. M.D. Moloi  Regional 
Representative:  
Department of Home 
Affairs  
 

mpho.moloi@DHA.gov.za 
  

Ms. T. Nene  Regional Manager:  
Department of Labour  

tholi.sithole@labour.gov.za 
 
  

Inkosi T.R. Khumalo  Traditional Leaders  Cynthia.jiyane@kzncogta.gov.z
a 
  

Ms. F. Hadebe  Non Governmental 
Organizations  

bssp@lantic.net 
 
  

Ms. D. Mbolekwa 
  

Disability   

Mrs. P. Zondi-Mabizela  Faith Based 
Organizations  

pzondim@kzncc.org.za 
 
  

Mrs. Nathoo  Children  director@cindi.org.za 
  

Ms. D. Ngidi  Women  bloods2@mc.cord.co.za 
  

Mr. R. Gobind  Men  gobindr@durban.gov.za 
  

Ms. Z. Ndlovu  Labour (DENOSA)  
 

 

Mr. P. Ndunakazi  Labour (NEHAWU)  nehawukzn.@nehawu.org.za 
 
  

mailto:andre@uthukeladm@.co.za
mailto:nqobiled@ukzm.gov.za
mailto:philly@ilembe.gov.za
mailto:mpumes@amajuba.gov.za
mailto:zwanem@premier.kzntl.gov.za
mailto:mpho.moloi@DHA.gov.za
mailto:tholi.sithole@labour.gov.za
mailto:Cynthia.jiyane@kzncogta.gov.za
mailto:Cynthia.jiyane@kzncogta.gov.za
mailto:bssp@lantic.net
mailto:pzondim@kzncc.org.za
mailto:director@cindi.org.za
mailto:bloods2@mc.cord.co.za
mailto:gobindr@durban.gov.za
mailto:nehawukzn.@nehawu.org.za
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 People Living with HIV 
and AIDS 
 
 

barnabasn@ukzn.ac.za 
  

Ms. D. Buthelezi  Traditional Health 
Practitioner’s  
 

 

Mr. M. Mabaso  Youth  mmabaso@lovelife.co.za 
  

Mr. S. Mahlaba  People Living on Farms  
 

 

Mr. R. Williams  Refugee wilorashidi@yahoo.fr 
  

Dr. M. Gumede (observer)  Private Medical Doctors  Musa.gumede@memomentum.
co.za  
 
ThabetheCN@durban.gov.za 
  

Ms. N. Alberts  Business  thakurpersads@durbanchambe
r.co.za 
  

Mrs. T.P. Poyo-Dlwati  Legal and Human Rights  
 

thoba@npdinc.co.za 
  

Bishop Rubin Phillips  Religious 
  

bishop2@dionatal.org.za 
  

 

mailto:barnabasn@ukzn.ac.za
mailto:mmabaso@lovelife.co.za
mailto:wilorashidi@yahoo.fr
mailto:Musa.gumede@memomentum.co.za
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mailto:thakurpersads@durbanchamber.co.za
mailto:thakurpersads@durbanchamber.co.za
mailto:thoba@npdinc.co.za
mailto:bishop2@dionatal.org.za

